

CNR No.:DLNT01-013086-2025

CA No. 176/2025

Mukhtar Sheikh @ Mayu Ali Vs. The State (NCT of Delhi)

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.
Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State/respondent.
None for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the
ground that wife of appellant has met with an accident recently
and he is unable to argue before the Court today.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on
08.06.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
23.03.2026